
L.5.6 

CONFIDENTIAL (F. R.) February 11, 1966 

Table I 

Transactions of Major Reserve City Banks with U.S. Government 
Securities Dealers for the Week Ended February 2, 1966 

,V 
(in millions of dollars) 

2 L 

46 banks 
8 banks in 
New York 
City 

30 banks 
outside 
New York 

5 banks 
in Chicago 

33 other 
banks 

1. Collateral loans (balances out-
standing) 

a. Made originally in Federal 
funds 

b. Made originally in Clearing 
House funds 1/ 

712 

255 

428 

255 

ro
 

23 

XX 

<0 
B 

CVl 

2. Unsecured one-day Federal 
funds transactions 

a. Gross purchases from 
dealers (-) 

b. Gross sales to dealers 
38 
22 

38 
22 

XX 
XX 

XX 
XX 

XX 
XX 

3* Clearing bank balances 

a. Net Federal funds supplied 
to dealers 

b. Net Federal funds acquired 
from dealers (-) 

50 

25 

50 

25 

XX 

XX 

XX 

XX 

XX 

XX 

4. Borrowings from dealers and 
reverse repurchase agreements 
(balances outstanding) (-) 6 — *. 6 a» mm 6 

Net loans 971 693 278 23 255 

l/ These data are included in terms of the day on which reserve "balances are 
~~ business day after the loans are made. 

Note: —Averages of daily figures. 
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Table II 

Footnotes 

1/ Each day1 s offsetting purchases or sales by the same bank. Gross purchases less 2-vay transactions 
equals net purchases of net buying banks. Similarly, gross sales less 2-vay transactions equals 
net sales of net selling banks. 

2/ Includes Federal funds loaned, the net funds supplied to each dealer by clearing banks, repurchase 
agreements (purchases of securities from dealers subject to resale) or other lending arrangements. 

2/ Includes Federal funds borrowed, the net funds acquired from each dealer by clearing banks, 
reverse repurchase agreements (sales of securities to dealers subject to repurchase), resale 
agreements, and borrowings secured by Government or other issues. 

4/ Based upon reserve balances including all adjustments applicable to the reporting period. 
Carryover reserve deficiencies, if any, are deducted. This figure is shown in parentheses 
on Thursdays. 
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Table II 

Daily Federal Funds Transactions of Major Reserve City Banks 
Week Ended February 2, 1966 

(in millions of dollars unless otherwise noted) 

Federal funds transactions Related transactions 

Reporting 
banks and 
date 

Effec-

Gross interbank 
transactions Total 

2-way 
trans-
actions 
1/ 

Net interbank transactions with U. 8. Government 
securities dealers 

Reserve 
excess 

Borrow-
ings Reporting 

banks and 
date tive 

rate 
Pur-
chases Sales 

Total 
2-way 
trans-
actions 
1/ 

Purchases 
of net 
buying 
banks 

Sales 
of net 
selling 
banks 

Net pur-
chases 
or 

sales(-) 

Loans 
to 

dealers 
2/ 

Borrow-
ings 
frcm 
defers 

Net 
lease 

or defi-
ciency 
(-) 4/ 

from 
Reserve 
Banks 

46 banks 
Jan- 27 

28 
31 

Feb. 1 
, 2 , 

4 5/8 
4 5/8 
4 1 / 2 
4 1/4 
4 1 / 2 

2,237 
2,810 
2,939 
2,729 
2.561 

1,570 
2,127 
2,107 
1,818 
1.650 

983 
1,293 
1,207 
1,130 
1.148 

1,254 
1,517 
1,732 
1,599 
1.413 

587 
833 
900 
688 
502 

667 
684 
832 
911 
911 

1,100 
949 

1,232 
1,209 
886 

69 
71 
80 
42 
80 

1,031 
878 

1,155 
1,167 
806 

97(59) 
139 
123 
-329 
- 71 

234 
42 
12 
20 
249 

0 banks in 
New York City 
Jan. 27 

28 
31 

Feb. 1 
— 2 | 

XX 
XX 
XX 
XX 
XX 

855 
1 ,265 
1,438 
1,130 
1.046 

1.009 
1,137 
1,195 
1,048 
1.010 

536 
595 
620 
647 
655 

319 
670 
818 
483 
391 

473 
542 
575 
401 
374 

-154 
128 
243 

82 
16 

829 
689 
838 
832 
723 

64 
66 
75 
3d 
66 

765 
623 
763 
795 
657 

-219(54; 
20 6 
120 
-175 
-344 72 

38 banks out-
side New York 
Jan. 27 

28 
31 

Feb. 1 
2 

XX 
XX 
XX 
XX 
XX 

1,382 
1,545 
1,501 
1,599 
1,515 

561 
990 
912 
770 
620 

447 
698 
587 
483 
493 

936 
847 
914 

1,116 
1,022 

115 
292 
325 
287 
128 

821 
555 
589 
829 
895 

271 
26l 
396 
377 
164 

5 
5 
5 
5 
15 

266 
256 
391 
372 
149 

316(5) 

"155 
273 

234 
42 
12 
20 
177 

5 banks in 
Chicago 
Jan. 27 

28 
31 

Feb. 1 
2 

XX 
XX 
XX 
XX 
XX 

354 
535 
399 
620 
506 

99 
l4o 
135 
115 
108 

90 
105 
135 
113 
108 

?64 
430 
264 
508 
398 

9 
35 

3 

255 m 
505 
398 

23 
18 
39 
23 
22 

23 
18 
39 
23 
22 

80(1) 
13 

-123 
- 33 

61 

168 
20 

58 
All other banks 
Jan. 27 

28 
31 

Feb. 1 
2 

XX 
XX 
XX 
XX 
XX 

1,028 
1 ,010 
1 , 1 0 2 
979 

1 ,009 

463 
850 
777 
655 
512 

357 
593 
452 
371 
384 

672 
417 
649 
609 
625 

106 
257 
325 
285 
128 

566 
160 
325 
324 
497 

249 
243 
358 
354 
142 

5 
5 
5 
5 

15 

244 
238 
353 
350 
127 

236(5) 
- 80 
127 
-121 
213 

66 
22 
12 
20 
119 

For footnotes see reverse of L.5.6(b) 
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