Table I

Transactions of Major Reserve City Banks with U. S. Government Securities Dealers for the Week Ended February 2, 1966

(In millions of dollars)

	Reserve	46 banks	8 banks in New York City	38 banks outside New York	5 banks in Chicago	33 other banks	
1.	Collateral loans (balances outstanding)						
	<ul><li>a. Made originally in Federal funds</li><li>b. Made originally in Clearing</li></ul>	712	428	284	23	261	
. :	House funds 1/	255	255	xx	XX	XX	
2.	Unsecured one-day Federal funds transactions						
	a. Gross purchases from dealers (-)	38	38	XX	XX	XX	
3.	b. Gross sales to dealers Clearing bank balances	22	22	XX	XX	XX	
	a. Net Federal funds supplied to dealers	50	50	ХХ	ХХ	XX	
	<ul><li>b. Net Federal funds acquired from dealers (-)</li></ul>	25	25	XX	XX	XX	
4.	Borrowings from dealers and reverse repurchase agreements (balances outstanding) (-)	6		6		6	
	Net loans	971	693	278	23	255	

<sup>1/</sup> These data are included in terms of the day on which reserve balances are business day after the loans are made.

Note: -- Averages of daily figures.

## Table II

## Footnotes

- 1/ Each day's offsetting purchases or sales by the same bank. Gross purchases less 2-way transactions equals net purchases of net buying banks. Similarly, gross sales less 2-way transactions equals net sales of net selling banks.
- 2/ Includes Federal funds loaned, the net funds supplied to each dealer by clearing banks, repurchase agreements (purchases of securities from dealers subject to resale) or other lending arrangements.
- 3/ Includes Federal funds borrowed, the net funds acquired from each dealer by clearing banks, reverse repurchase agreements (sales of securities to dealers subject to repurchase), resale agreements, and borrowings secured by Government or other issues.
- 4/ Based upon reserve balances including all adjustments applicable to the reporting period. Carryover reserve deficiencies, if any, are deducted. This figure is shown in parentheses on Thursdays.

CONFIDENTIAL (F.R.)

Table II

Daily Federal Funds Transactions of Major Reserve City Banks
Week Ended February 2, 1966

(In millions of dollars unless otherwise noted)

	_	Federal funds transactions								Related transactions			<u></u>
Reportin		Effec-	Gross interbank transactions		Total	Net interbank transactions			with U.S. Government securities dealers			Reserve excess	Borrow- ings
banks an date	t	iiec- iive rate	Pur- chases	Sales	2-way trans- actions 1/	Purchases of net buying banks	Sales of net selling banks	Net pur- chases or sales(-)		Borrow- ings from dealers	Net loans	t ciency	from Reserve Banks
46 banks Jan. 27 28 31 Feb. 1	14 14 14 14	5/8 1/2 1/4	2,23 <b>7</b> 2,810 2,939 2,729 2,561	1,570 2,127 2,107 1,818 1,650	983 1,293 1,207 1,130 1,148	1,254 1,517 1,732 1,599 1,413	587 833 900 688 502	667 684 832 911 911	1,100 949 1,232 1,209 886	71 80	1,031 878 1,155 1,167 806	97(59) 139 123 -329 - 71	234 42 12 20 249
8 banks in								7			- 000	1 - 1 -	
New York C Jan. 27 28 31 Feb. 1	XX XX	X X X	855 1,265 1,438 1,130 1.046	1,009 1,137 1,195 1,048 1,030	536 595 620 647 655	319 670 818 483 391	473 542 575 401 374	-154 128 243 82 16	829 689 838 832 723	64 66 75 38 66	765 623 763 795 657	-219(54) 206 120 -175 -344	   72
38 banks o											<u> </u>		
<pre>side New Y Jan. 27      28      31 Feb. 1 2</pre>	ork XX	X X X	1,382 1,545 1,501 1,599 1,515	561 990 912 770 620	447 698 587 483 493	936 847 914 1,116 1,022	115 292 325 287 128	821 555 589 829 895	271 261 396 37 <b>7</b> 164	5 5 5 5 15	266 256 391 372 149	316(5) - 67 - 4 -155 273	234 42 12 20 177
5 banks in		•	<u> </u>	020	.,,,	1,022	120	0))	104		177	213	711
Chicago Jan. 27 28 31 Feb. 1	XX XX XX XX	X X X	354 535 399 620 506	99 140 135 115 108	90 105 135 113 108	264 430 264 508 398	9 35  3 	255 395 264 505 398	23 18 39 23 22	   	23 18 39 23 22	80(1) 13 -123 - 33 61	168 20   58
All other I Jan. 27 28 31 Feb. 1	banks XX	K K	1,028 1,010 1,102 979 1,009	463 850 777 655 512	357 593 452 371 384	672 417 649 609 625	106 257 325 285 128	566 160 325 324 497	249 243 358 354 142	5 5 5 5	244 238 353 350 127	236(5) - 80 127 -121 213	66 22 12 20 119

http://frappostoriorioriorioles see reverse of L.5.6(b)
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis